
1 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyota Motor Corpora 22 187.04 97.12 89.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4F 11.00 1.10 12.100 0 2 2 1 1 1 3 -1

2 3S 4.30 -0.25 4.05-1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 -2

3 4T 9.50 -4.07 5.43-5 -4 -4 -3 -4 -5 -5 -4 -4

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.10 4.604 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2

6 ChSq1 3.00 1.71 4.714 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 4

7 4T+2T 10.80 3.26 14.063 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4

8 3A 8.80 X 3.20 12.004 4 5 4 3 3 3 5 5

9 3A+1Eu+3F 15.18 X 3.09 18.273 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4

10 3Lo 5.39 X 1.68 7.074 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4

11 StSq4 3.90 1.62 5.524 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.65 5.154 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5

82.07 97.12

Skating Skills 2.00 9.078.75 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.50 8.50 8.75 9.25 9.25

Transitions 2.00 8.648.50 8.75 9.00 8.25 9.00 8.25 8.50 9.25 8.50

Performance 2.00 9.079.00 9.00 9.50 9.00 9.25 8.75 8.50 9.25 9.25

Composition 2.00 9.078.75 9.25 9.50 8.75 9.25 8.75 9.00 9.25 9.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.119.00 9.25 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.50 9.00

89.92

2 Keiji TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 157.13 76.47 80.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S+2T 11.00 2.63 13.632 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 3

2 2S 1.30 0.07 1.37-1 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0

3 3A 8.00 2.17 10.173 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 4

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.643 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 2

5 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4

6 3A+2T+2Lo 11.00 -0.91 10.09-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1

7 3F+2T* * 5.83 X 0.61 6.440 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

8 3Lz 6.49 X 1.35 7.842 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 3

9 FCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.703 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2

10 3Lo 5.39 X 1.05 6.442 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.71 4.713 2 3 3 4 4 3 5 4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.153 1 1 2 1 2 3 4 1

65.01 76.47

Skating Skills 2.00 8.297.75 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.50

Transitions 2.00 7.687.75 7.75 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75

Performance 2.00 8.078.00 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.75

Composition 2.00 8.118.00 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.187.75 8.25 8.75 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50

80.66
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3 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING C 17 154.37 78.23 77.14 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4S+2T 11.00 2.08 13.082 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 3

2 4S< < 7.28 -3.64 3.64-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3A+1Eu+3S 12.80 1.83 14.632 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 3

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.21 3.211 -1 -1 1 0 2 2 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.85 3.452 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4

6 3Lo 4.90 1.40 6.303 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 3

7 3A 8.80 X -2.40 6.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3

8 3F+3T< < 9.30 X -1.44 7.86-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3

9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.47 3.472 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1

10 3Lz 6.49 X 1.10 7.593 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 3 1 3 2 3 3 4 4

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.60 4.102 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2

75.67 78.23

Skating Skills 2.00 7.717.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00

Transitions 2.00 7.297.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.50

Performance 2.00 7.758.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00

Composition 2.00 7.867.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.967.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.25

77.14

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Daisuke TAKAHASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kansai univ.Kaisers 23 151.10 63.60 88.50 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -0.18 4.020 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 -1

2 3A+2T 9.30 2.63 11.934 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 4

3 3F 5.30 -0.53 4.77-1 -1 -1 2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.69 3.693 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 2

5 StSq4 3.90 1.89 5.794 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5

6 3A 8.00 2.17 10.173 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 2

7 3Lz+1Eu+3S< < 10.59 X -2.95 7.64-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lo 1.87 X -0.63 1.24-4 -3 -3 -3 -5 -5 -3 -4 -4

9 3F+REP 4.08 X -1.82 2.26-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4

10 CCSp3 2.80 0.24 3.042 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 2.36 5.364 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.69 3.692 2 1 3 2 3 3 3 1

59.04 63.60

Skating Skills 2.00 8.828.50 8.75 8.75 9.25 9.25 8.50 8.50 9.50 8.75

Transitions 2.00 8.648.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 9.25 8.00 8.25 9.25 8.50

Performance 2.00 8.798.50 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.75 8.50 9.00 9.25

Composition 2.00 9.008.75 9.00 8.75 9.25 9.25 9.00 8.75 9.50 9.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.008.75 9.00 9.00 9.25 8.75 9.25 8.75 9.25 9.00

88.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Tatsuya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High S 15 144.92 74.92 71.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3A+2T 9.30 1.60 10.902 2 2 3 2 0 2 2 2

3 3F 5.30 1.44 6.742 2 3 4 3 2 1 4 3

4 3Lo 4.90 1.12 6.023 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.73 3.732 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 4

6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.151 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3

7 3Lz! ! 6.49 X 0.42 6.911 0 1 2 0 -2 1 1 1

8 3Lo+3T 10.01 X 1.26 11.273 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2

9 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.98 9.892 2 3 4 2 1 3 2 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.45 3.052 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.86 3.862 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.90 4.403 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 2

68.51 74.92

Skating Skills 2.00 7.327.00 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.50

Transitions 2.00 6.826.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.00

Performance 2.00 7.216.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.116.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.047.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 7.75 7.00 7.25

71.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Yuma KAGIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kanagawa FSC 20 141.85 74.15 67.70 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.30 2.17 11.473 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3

2 3A 8.00 -2.74 5.26-3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4

3 3F 5.30 1.74 7.043 2 4 4 3 3 2 4 4

4 3Lo 4.90 1.05 5.952 2 3 3 3 1 2 2 1

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.41 3.612 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.643 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.11 2.711 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1

8 3F+3T 10.45 X -0.83 9.62-1 -2 -2 0 -1 -3 -2 1 -3

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.673 1 3 2 2 1 2 3 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 -1

11 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.86 9.773 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.052 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 1

68.65 74.15

Skating Skills 2.00 7.187.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.25

Transitions 2.00 6.326.50 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 5.00

Performance 2.00 6.966.50 7.75 7.00 6.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.00

Composition 2.00 6.756.75 7.25 7.25 5.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.646.50 7.50 7.25 5.75 5.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 5.25

67.70
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7 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 141.39 70.13 72.26 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge   REP Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.26 9.262 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3

2 3A+REP 5.60 -4.00 1.60-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lz 5.90 0.76 6.662 0 2 2 1 1 1 3 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.67 3.272 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 3

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.843 1 1 3 1 3 2 3 1

6 3Lo+3T 9.10 0.98 10.082 2 2 3 2 2 1 4 1

7 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.23 10.143 2 4 4 3 2 2 4 2

8 3F! ! 5.83 X 0.30 6.131 0 -1 2 0 -2 1 2 1

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.43 3.431 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2

10 3Lo+2T 6.82 X 0.63 7.452 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.07 4.072 2 2 3 1 3 2 5 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 3 3 1 2 2 4 1

65.46 70.13

Skating Skills 2.00 7.436.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.716.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.75

Performance 2.00 7.397.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 8.25 6.00

Composition 2.00 7.217.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.397.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 8.00 6.00

72.26

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Univ 14 140.74 68.40 73.34 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 1.76 11.261 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 3

2 3A+1T 8.40 0.11 8.510 1 0 0 -1 0 2 0 0

3 1A 1.10 -0.06 1.04-2 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.67 3.273 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 4

5 FCSSp4 3.00 1.03 4.035 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 4

6 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 11.282 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1

7 3F 5.83 X 1.06 6.892 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.081 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 3Lo< < 4.05 X -1.84 2.21-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.43 4.433 3 1 3 3 2 3 4 3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 3 2 2 0 2 0 3 2

61.07 68.40

Skating Skills 2.00 7.688.00 8.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.937.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 5.75

Performance 2.00 7.397.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.75 6.50

Composition 2.00 7.217.75 7.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.468.00 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.00

73.34

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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9 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SAITAMASAKAE 10 140.06 80.70 60.36 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 4T+2T 10.80 1.36 12.162 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 1

3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.45 3.952 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 2

4 3Lo 4.90 0.35 5.251 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.34 3.341 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1

6 3A+3T 12.20 1.37 13.572 2 1 2 3 3 1 1 0

7 3A 8.80 X 1.26 10.062 0 3 3 2 2 1 0 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.07 2.670 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1

9 3F!+1Eu+3S ! 11.11 X 0.08 11.190 0 0 2 0 -3 1 0 0

10 3Lz 6.49 X 0.76 7.252 1 2 2 1 1 2 0 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.29 2.71-1 -1 -1 0 -1 1 1 -1 -1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.30 3.80-1 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 1

79.40 80.70

Skating Skills 2.00 6.506.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.645.50 6.00 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.75 5.50 4.75

Performance 2.00 6.295.50 6.75 7.00 5.25 7.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.965.00 6.50 6.75 5.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.795.25 6.50 6.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 7.25 5.75 5.00

60.36

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 Taichiro YAMAKUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F. 16 139.50 68.28 72.22 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.30 0.00 9.301 -2 0 0 -2 0 1 0 2

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -0.08 10.020 -1 0 1 -1 -2 0 1 0

3 3Lo 4.90 0.63 5.532 0 2 3 1 1 1 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.56 3.562 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.45 3.052 0 1 2 1 2 2 2 3

6 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.37 3.572 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 1

8 3F+1Eu+2S 7.81 X 0.38 8.191 -1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.84 7.331 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1

10 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.592 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 2 3 3 2 4 3 5 3

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.64 3.642 2 3 2 0 2 2 4 2

66.13 68.28

Skating Skills 2.00 7.186.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50

Transitions 2.00 6.756.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.50 6.50

Performance 2.00 7.367.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 8.25 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.366.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 8.00 7.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.466.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 8.25 7.75

72.22

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINOSHITA GROUP 24 139.32 62.82 76.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 -0.11 1.19-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

2 3A 8.00 0.91 8.910 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

3 StSq2 2.60 0.63 3.233 2 2 3 2 2 2 4 3

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.49 2.793 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 2

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.36 4.363 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 3

6 2S 1.30 0.02 1.32-1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0

7 3Lz+1Eu+3S 10.70 1.60 12.302 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 3

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.35 5.741 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0

9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.43 7.923 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 3

10 3F!+2T ! 7.26 X -0.15 7.110 -1 0 1 -1 -2 0 0 0

11 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.85 4.353 2 2 3 2 2 3 5 2

54.84 62.82

Skating Skills 2.00 7.827.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.25

Transitions 2.00 7.437.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00

Performance 2.00 7.507.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.25

Composition 2.00 7.757.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.25 8.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.757.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.25 8.00

76.50

12 Hiroaki SATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nanbu Bijin 9 137.04 65.96 71.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 2.58 12.083 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3

2 3A 8.00 -2.51 5.49-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 -4

3 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.34 6.860 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 -1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.41 3.612 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.67 3.272 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 4

6 3A<<+REP << 2.31 -1.60 0.71-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.51 3.512 1 0 2 1 2 1 3 3

8 3Lz+3T 11.11 X -0.76 10.35-2 -1 -1 0 -4 -1 -1 -1 -2

9 3F 5.83 X 0.68 6.512 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.21 4.212 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 3

11 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 1 3 0 3 2 3 2

63.98 65.96

Skating Skills 2.00 7.257.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25

Transitions 2.00 6.866.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 7.046.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.147.00 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.256.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25

71.08

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
Version:2018.36.12130.732

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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13 SHU NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING 21 134.58 65.72 69.86 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -2.74 5.26-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3

2 3A+T 8.00 -3.89 4.11-5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

3 3Lz 5.90 0.93 6.833 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1

4 3F 5.30 1.14 6.443 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2

5 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.29 2.542 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1

6 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.17 10.084 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 3

7 3Lz+3T 11.11 X 0.08 11.190 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0

8 3Lo 5.39 X 0.84 6.232 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.79 3.792 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.45 3.051 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 CSSp2 2.30 0.20 2.500 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.20 3.700 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1

66.26 65.72

Skating Skills 2.00 7.256.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50

Transitions 2.00 6.646.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 7.006.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.75 7.50

Composition 2.00 6.936.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.116.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.75 7.50

69.86

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 Ryuju HINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Univ 13 129.35 62.85 66.50 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+3T 12.20 2.06 14.263 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 2

2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.17 7.030 -1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1

3 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 3Lo 4.90 0.14 5.040 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.10 3.601 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

6 2A 3.30 -0.24 3.06-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

7 3Lz 6.49 X 0.34 6.831 -1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0

8 2T+3T 6.05 X -0.42 5.63-1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.29 3.290 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 1

10 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.30 2.901 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.052 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2

59.64 62.85

Skating Skills 2.00 6.896.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.256.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.756.50 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.616.75 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.756.50 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.50

66.50

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
Version:2018.36.12130.732

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Men
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15 Jun SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hokkaido.University 8 129.09 63.51 65.58 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 0.91 8.911 1 1 0 3 2 0 1 2

2 3A+2T 9.30 0.69 9.991 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1

3 3S 4.30 0.55 4.852 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.93 3.933 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3

5 1Lz+2T 1.90 -0.11 1.79-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

7 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.61 9.521 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2

8 3F 5.83 X 0.08 5.91-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.42 5.811 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0

10 CSSp3 2.60 0.33 2.932 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.37 2.971 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.40 3.902 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

58.33 63.51

Skating Skills 2.00 6.436.25 7.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.076.25 7.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.796.50 7.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00

Composition 2.00 6.686.75 7.50 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.827.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00

65.58

16 Sena MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 120.99 52.79 68.20 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S< < 7.28 -1.67 5.61-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3

2 3A 8.00 1.49 9.492 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 3

3 ChSq1 3.00 1.14 4.142 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 4

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.33 2.632 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 0

5 3A+2T 9.30 0.80 10.101 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.00 5.900 0 -2 1 0 -1 0 1 0

7 1Lo 0.55 X 0.00 0.55-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3F+1Eu<+2S < 7.68 X -0.61 7.07-2 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

9 3S 4.73 X -1.78 2.95-5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5

10 CSSp2 2.30 -0.16 2.14-1 0 -1 -1 -2 1 1 -2 -1

11 StSq1 1.80 0.41 2.212 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 3

12 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -

52.84 52.79

Skating Skills 2.00 6.896.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.366.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 5.75

Performance 2.00 6.966.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 6.25

Composition 2.00 6.896.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.006.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 5.75

68.20

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
Version:2018.36.12130.732
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17 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 119.85 56.07 63.78 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.09 3.21-1 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.60 11.703 2 2 3 4 2 2 4 3

3 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.300 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0 1 1

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.12 2.920 1 0 -1 -1 2 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.121 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3

6 3Lz+1Eu+2S 7.70 -1.10 6.60-2 -1 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 0 -3

7 3Lo+2T 6.82 X 0.84 7.662 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1

8 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.47 3.471 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.57 3.571 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1

11 3Lo< < 4.05 X -0.84 3.21-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.60 4.102 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 2

53.38 56.07

Skating Skills 2.00 6.616.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.25

Transitions 2.00 6.076.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 5.75

Performance 2.00 6.326.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25

Composition 2.00 6.466.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.436.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.50

63.78

18 KEIICHIRO SASAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING C 4 116.98 54.32 62.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 0.76 6.661 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0

2 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.10 3.00-1 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.36 3.161 1 0 3 0 2 1 2 2

4 3S+1Eu+2S 6.10 0.55 6.651 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2

5 FCSSp3 2.60 0.33 2.932 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.41 3.012 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2

7 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.42 7.621 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0

8 3S 4.73 X -0.68 4.05-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 -2

9 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0

10 2A 3.63 X 0.47 4.102 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0

11 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.003 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 2

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.60 4.102 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1

49.78 54.32

Skating Skills 2.00 6.366.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.936.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.00

Performance 2.00 6.256.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.00 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.297.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.507.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 5.25

62.66

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
Version:2018.36.12130.732
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19 KENTO KOBAYASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 5 113.77 50.85 62.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 1.14 6.442 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2

2 1Lz 0.60 -0.03 0.57-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

3 3S 4.30 0.74 5.042 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.002 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.37 2.970 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2

6 CSSp2 2.30 0.30 2.601 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2

7 3T+2T 5.50 0.78 6.282 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1

8 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 X 0.43 7.141 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

9 2A 3.63 X -0.24 3.390 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.43 3.430 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3

11 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.45 3.951 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3

45.56 50.85

Skating Skills 2.00 6.396.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50

Transitions 2.00 5.965.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.366.25 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.436.00 6.50 6.75 5.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.325.75 6.25 7.00 5.25 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.75

62.92

20 KOSHIN YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SMBC 6 110.92 53.16 58.76 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 -4.00 4.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.08 10.180 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.26 3.261 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.37 2.971 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.31 1.49-3 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2

7 3S 4.73 X 0.31 5.041 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

8 CCSp3 2.80 -0.12 2.681 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.14 5.750 -1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.29 3.290 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 1

11 3T 4.62 X 0.48 5.101 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.30 3.801 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1

55.36 53.16

Skating Skills 2.00 5.755.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.575.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.965.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.965.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.145.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.75

58.76

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
Version:2018.36.12130.732
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21 Tsunehito KARAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 2 106.97 48.61 59.36 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.43 -1.27 3.16-3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -4

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.60 8.101 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1

3 3Lo 4.90 -2.45 2.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.20 3.701 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

5 2Fe e 1.35 -0.43 0.92-4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2

8 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.51 8.430 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1

9 2A+3T 8.25 X -0.66 7.59-3 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 1 -3

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.36 3.361 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

11 3S< < 3.55 X -1.53 2.02-5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -3 -4 -5

12 FCSp4 3.20 -0.18 3.02-1 0 -2 -1 -1 1 0 -1 0

53.20 48.61

Skating Skills 2.00 6.186.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.826.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.826.00 6.25 5.50 4.75 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75

Composition 2.00 6.006.50 6.50 5.75 5.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.866.00 6.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50

59.36

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Junya WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 105.95 42.79 63.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 0.76 6.662 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1

2 1Lz 0.60 -0.05 0.55-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.22 2.38-2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 0

4 3F! ! 5.30 -0.38 4.92-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -3 0 0 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.22 2.822 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.24 4.841 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1

7 CCSp4 3.20 0.50 3.702 1 1 3 0 2 1 3 1

8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.90 4.71-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2

9 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.20 2.05-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 0

10 3S<+2T< < 4.63 X -1.29 3.34-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 0 -4

11 3T< < 3.47 X -0.86 2.61-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

12 ChSq1 3.00 1.21 4.212 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3

43.76 42.79

Skating Skills 2.00 6.436.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.046.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.00

Performance 2.00 6.186.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.436.50 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.506.75 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.50

63.16

2018 Nationals

Dec. 20-24, 2018

Kadoma, Osaka
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23 Yoji NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 1 102.77 48.41 55.36 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.28 4.881 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

2 3A 8.00 -2.17 5.83-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3

3 3S+2T 5.60 0.18 5.780 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.39 3.391 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.25 3.751 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.22 2.82-1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2

7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

8 2F 1.98 X -0.15 1.83-1 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1

9 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 0.43 9.341 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

10 3T 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 FCSp3 2.80 0.08 2.880 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

12 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 2

50.71 48.41

Skating Skills 2.00 5.865.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.255.00 5.25 5.75 4.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 4.25

Performance 2.00 5.545.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 5.575.25 5.50 6.00 4.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.465.00 5.50 6.00 4.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.00

55.36

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 KOUSUKE NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 94.48 41.34 55.14 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 -2.44 7.66-5 -4 -5 -1 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5

2 3A< < 6.00 -3.00 3.00-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3F! ! 5.30 0.15 5.450 0 0 1 0 -2 0 2 1

4 FCSSp2V 1.73 0.00 1.73-2 0 0 1 0 2 1 -1 -1

5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 -1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2

6 Lo 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -

7 FCCoSp1V 1.50 0.02 1.520 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0 0

8 3Lo<+1T < 4.49 X -1.15 3.34-5 -4 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3

9 3Lz 6.49 X 0.76 7.252 0 1 1 3 2 0 1 2

10 StSq2 2.60 0.22 2.821 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 3

11 2S 1.43 X -0.06 1.37-1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.20 3.701 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

46.14 41.34

Skating Skills 2.00 5.715.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.255.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.435.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.75 6.25

Composition 2.00 5.575.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.615.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 6.00 6.00

55.14

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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